THE DATASHEET OF
IM69D120V01XTSA1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
IM69D120
High performance digital XENSIVTM MEMS microphone
Description
The IM69D120 is designed for applications where low self-noise (high SNR), wide dynamic range, low distortions
and a high acoustic overload point is required.

Barcode
Top view Side view Bottom view
Type code
Date Code (YW)
Figure 11 IM69D120 package drawing
Table 7 IM69D120 pin configuration
Pin Number Name Description
1 DATA PDM data output
2 VDD Power supply
3 CLOCK PDM clock input
4 SELECT PDM left/right select
5 GND Ground
IM69D120
High performance digital XENSIVTM MEMS microphone
Package information
Datasheet 12 1.0
2017-12-20
7 Footprint and stencil recommendation
The acoustic port hole diameter in the PCB should be larger than the acoustic port hole diameter of the MEMS
Microphone to ensure optimal performance. A PCB sound port size of radius 0.4 mm (diameter 0.8mm) is
recommended.
The board pad and stencil aperture recommendations shown in Figure 12 are based on Solder Mask Defined
(SMD) pads. The specific design rules of the board manufacturer should be considered for individual design
optimizations or adaptations.
Figure 12 IM69D120 footprint and stencil recommendation
Note: Dimensions are in millimeters unless otherwise specified
IM69D120
High performance digital XENSIVTM MEMS microphone
Footprint and stencil recommendation
Datasheet 13 1.0
2017-12-20
8 Packing
For shipping and assembly the Infineon microphones are packed in product specific tape-and-reel carriers. A
detailed drawing of the carrier can be seen in Figure 13
Figure 13 IM69D120 tape dimensions
Note: For further information about Packing, please confer the Packing document which is available on the
Infineon Technologies web page or contact your local sales, application, or quality engineer.
IM69D120
High performance digital XENSIVTM MEMS microphone
Packing
Datasheet 14 1.0
2017-12-20
Revision history
Document
version
Date of
release
Description of changes
1.0 20.12.2017 Initial datasheet
IM69D120
High performance digital XENSIVTM MEMS microphone
Revision history
Datasheet 15 1.0
2017-12-20
Trademarks
All referenced product or service names and trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Edition 2017-12-20
Published by
Infineon Technologies AG
81726 Munich, Germany
© 2017 Infineon Technologies AG
All Rights Reserved.
Do you have a question about any